OP \$40.00 3866967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cynthia Best		01/30/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Malibu Shirts, Inc.	
Street Address:	4760 Calle Quetzal 93012	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3866967	ACME SPEED SHOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8057655413

Email: angie@angiesmall.org

Correspondent Name: Angela Small Booth, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 143 Figueroa Street

Address Line 4: Ventura, CALIFORNIA 93001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Small Booth
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Small Booth/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACME SPEED SHOP Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007989 FRAME: 0091

Trademark Assignment

This Short Form Trademark Assignment Agreement is made by Cynthia Best, an individual, dba ACME Speed Shop, located at 160 S. Oak Street #235, Sisters, Oregon 97759 (Assignor), and Malibu Shirts, Inc., a California corporation, with a principal place of business at Calle Quetzal, Camarillo, California 93012 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3866967, ACME SPEED SHOP (and Design) as shown below



for "On-line retail store services featuring automotive art and apparel excluding footwear", the underlying mark and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3866967 and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Agreement on the dates indicated.

Assignor:

Cynthia Best

Date: 1-30-23

RECORDED: 03/01/2023

Assignee:

MALIBU SHIRTS, INC.

Dennis Moore, President

Date: 1/16/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007989 FRAME: 0092